19b. Hedged total liabilities (99.535) (147.544) (495) (758.739)
20. Net foreign currency asset/(liability) position (9-18+19) (54.771) (4.837) 20.666 (153.957)
21. Net foreign currency monetary asset/(liability) position
(=1+2a+5+6a-10-11-12a-14-15-16a) (98.326) 68.832 21.161 (46.012)
22. Fair value of financial instruments used in foreign currency hedging - - - 20.456
23. Export 18.225 620.790 8.905 1.948.294
24. Import 164.800 176.613 897 977.992

152

V E S T E L  B E Y A Z  E Ş Y A  2 0 1 6  A N N U A L  R E P O R T

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY - 31 DECEMBER 2016

Vestel Beyaz Eşya Sanayi ve Ticaret Anonim Şirketi

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 28 - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

As of 31 December 2016 and 31 December 2015, sensitivity analysis of foreign exchange rate tables is presented below, secured portions
include impact of derivative instruments.

  Gain/Loss Equity

31 December 2016
Foreign exchange

appreciation
Foreign exchange

depreciation
Foreign exchange

appreciation
Foreign exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate:
USD net asset/liability (36.306) 36.306 (36.306) 36.306
Secured portion from USD risk (-) 11.775 (11.775) 35.984 (35.984)

USD net effect (24.531) 24.531 (322) 322

+/- 10% fluctuation of EUR rate:
EUR net asset/liability 26.161 (26.161) 26.161 (26.161)
Secured portion from EUR risk (-) (21.533) 21.533 (43.394) 43.394

EUR net effect 4.628 (4.628) (17.233) 17.233

+/- 10% fluctuation of other currency rates:
Other currencies net asset/liability (2) 2 (2) 2
Secured portion from other currency risk (-) - - - -

Other currency net effect (2) 2 (2) 2

153

V E S T E L  B E Y A Z  E Ş Y A  2 0 1 6  A N N U A L  R E P O R T

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY - 31 DECEMBER 2016

Vestel Beyaz Eşya Sanayi ve Ticaret Anonim Şirketi

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 28 - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

  Gain/Loss Equity

31 December 2015
Foreign exchange

appreciation
Foreign exchange

depreciation
Foreign exchange

appreciation
Foreign exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate:
USD net asset/liability (28.589) 28.589 (28.589) 28.589
Secured portion from USD risk (-) 4.358 (4.358) 12.737 (12.737)